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KDC COMMISSIONERS 

Commissioner  Valid Till Contact Details  Area of Expertise 

Melean Absolum  

372B Waikaramu 

RoadWaimate North, 

RD2  

Kaikohe,0472   

31 December 

2023√ 

 

melean@maltd.co.nz  

09 837-0603 

027 448 7733 

Landscape architecture, landscape 

assessment 

Dr Lee Beattie 

15 Maxwell Ave. 

Grey Lynn 

Auckland 1021 

30 June 2024√ 

Chair endorsed 

l.beattie@auckland.ac.nz 

021 272 0775 

 

Justine Bray 

PO Box 36-542 

Northcote 

Auckland 0748 

31 December 

2023√ 

Chair endorsed 

Justine.Bray@xtra.co.nz 

 

Planning, designations, social 

impact assessment 

Philip Brown 

56 Brown Street 

Ponsonby 

Auckland 

31 December 

2024√ 

Chair endorsed 

 

philip@campbellbrown.co.nz 

 9 378 4936 

 021 845 327 

All aspects of planning and resource 

management, including resource 

consenting and plan development 

Michael Campbell 

C/- Campbell Brown 

Planning Limited 

PO Box 147-001 

Ponsonby 

Auckland 1144 

30 June 2024√ michael@campbellbrown.co.nz 

 09 394 1696 

 021 278 9018 

 

Mark Farnsworth 

28 Estuary Drive 

Mangawhai 0505 

 

30 June 2023√ 

Chair endorsed markcf60@gmail.com 

027 445 5968 

 

 Coastal issues, Plan Changes, 

Notices of Requirement, Land use 

and Water allocation, Good 

understanding Maori and RMA, 

Aquaculture, Panel Chair 

David Hill 

PO Box 9847 

Newmarket 

Auckland 1149 
 

30 June 2024√ 

Chair Endorsed 

d.hill@xtra.co.nz 

021822321 

Planning, social science, Te Ao 

Maori, Environmental science 

Greg Hill 

PO Box 32541 

Devonport 

Auckland 0744 
 

31 December 

2023√ 

Chair Endorsed 

greg.hill@xtra.co.nz 

09 445 1820 

021 451 1820 

Planning - District (landuse and 

subdivision) and Regional 

(particularly coastal management, 

but also air, land and water quality) 
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and Growth Management 

Strategy/Issues 

Michael Lester 

57 Duart Road 

Havelock North 

Hastings 4130 

30 June 2023√ 

Chair Endorsed 

 

mickandjanelester@gmail.com 

06 875 8080  

0275 460 755 

 

 

Burnette O’Connor 

5 Lilburn Street 

Warkworth 0941 

 

30 June 2027 

Chair Endorsed 

burnette@thepc.co.nz  

09 422 3336 

021 422 346  

All aspects of resource management 

planning - resource consents, plan 

changes 

Bill Smith 

19 Pacific Parade 

Army Bay 

Hibiscus Coast 

30 June 2023√ 

Chair Endorsed 

billyjeansmith@xtra.co.nz 

09 424 1492 

021 868 434 

Local Government 

Sheena Tepania 

3 Gulliver Place 

Conifer Grove 

Takanini 

Auckland 2112 

 

30 June 2026 

Chair endorsed 

sheenatepania@gmail.com 

0275621840 

Law, Resource Management, 

Matauranga Maori, Iwi 

Environmental Management, Treaty 

Issues 

Alan Watson  

72 Onetaunga Road 

Chatswood 

Birkenhead 

Auckland 

30 June 2023√ 
Chair Endorsed 

arwatson@xtra.co.nz 

027 4997266 

Planning and resource 

management, chair of hearings 

panels 
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